Scott Rasmussen National Survey of 1,000 Registered Voters
Conducted August 5, 2024

Should Kamala Harris and Donald Trump take part in both the Fox News debate and the ABC News debate?

TOTAL Gender Age Race Party

Total Men Wom 1834 35-44 4554 5564 65+ White Black Hisp GOP éegg Ind Eeear: Dem
Yes 70% 73% 67% 78% 69% 77% 66% 61% 69% 67% 76% 78% 68% 53% 68% 66%
No 17% 16% 18% 12% 20% 8%  19% 24% 16% 23% 17% 13% 23% 8% 21%  23%
Not sure 13% 1% 15% 10% 11% 15% 16% 15% 15% 10% 7% 9%  10% 39% 12% 11%
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